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Adult Bronze Ladies Class I Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Patty Textor, University of Denver SC 
  2 Melissa Darling, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Denise Hendershot, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Michele Kuehl, Columbine FSC 
  5 Nancy Ratliff, Broadmoor SC Inc. 
  6 Erin Westphal, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
Adult Bronze Ladies Class II Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Erica Kaplinsky, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  2 Karenthea Rouw, Fergus Falls SC 
 
Adult Bronze Ladies Class III Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Terryl Lee Allen, Albuquerque FSC 
  2 Eileen Gillie, Individual Member 
 
Adult Gold Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Cindy Crouse, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  2 Maureen Linhardt, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  3 Lisa Tait, Centennial SC 
 
Adult Gold Men Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Burton Powley, Capitol Ice Academy 
  2 Nicholas Kopp, FSC of Minneapolis 
 
Adult Ladies Class I Interpretive - Final Standings 
  1 Michele Kuehl, Columbine FSC 
  2 Melissa Darling, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Erin Westphal, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  4 Denise Hendershot, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Adult Ladies Class II Interpretive - Final Standings 
  1 Molly Voss, Centennial SC 
  2 Erica Kaplinsky, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
Adult Ladies Class III Interpretive - Final Standings 
  1 Margretta Larson, Silver Blades FSC of KC 
  2 Linda Dowlen, Individual Member 
  3 Mary Kroll, FSC of Rockford Inc. 
  4 Cathy Meserole, Denver FSC 
 
Adult Men Interpretive - Final Standings 
  1 John Bierma, FSC of Cincinnati 
  2 John Carmody, Centennial SC 
 
Adult Pre Bronze Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Kathleen Eickholt, Albuquerque FSC 
  2 Kathy Gibson, Tulsa FSC 
  3 Jodi Ayers, Columbine FSC 
  4 Rae Ann Brooks, South Dayton FSC 
 

Adult Silver Ladies Class I Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Kelli Mobeck, Summit FSC 
  2 Kristin Gulley, Utah FSC 
  3 Lisa Emery, Denver FSC 
  4 Jenniffer Fortner, Individual Member 
  5 Victoria Trafka, Centennial SC 
 
Adult Silver Ladies Class II Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Beth Bilka, Atlanta FSC 
  2 Susan Hamilton, Silver Blades FSC of KC 
  3 Lisa Landon, Centennial SC 
 
Adult Silver Ladies Class III Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Margretta Larson, Silver Blades FSC of KC 
  2 Jill Jonkouski, DuPage FSC 
  3 Linda Dowlen, Individual Member 
  4 Mary Kroll, FSC of Rockford Inc. 
 
Bronze Ladies Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Michele Kuehl, Columbine FSC 
  2 Karenthea Rouw, Fergus Falls SC 
  3 Terryl Lee Allen, Albuquerque FSC 
 
Bronze Ladies Footwork - Final Standings 
  1 Michele Kuehl, Columbine FSC 
  2 Marie Elena Kidd, Albuquerque FSC 
 
Bronze Ladies Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Michele Kuehl, Columbine FSC 
  2 Terryl Lee Allen, Albuquerque FSC 
  3 Karenthea Rouw, Fergus Falls SC 
 
Championship Adult Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Michelle Harvath, Detroit SC 
  1 Paul Harvath, Detroit SC 
  2 Nancy Ares, DuPage FSC 
  2 Julian Ares, Windy City FSC 
 
Championship Adult Dance - Standings for the First Dance 
  1 Nancy Ares, DuPage FSC 
  1 Julian Ares, Windy City FSC 
  2 Michelle Harvath, Detroit SC 
  2 Paul Harvath, Detroit SC 
 
Championship Adult Dance - Standings for the Original Dance 
  1 Michelle Harvath, Detroit SC 
  1 Paul Harvath, Detroit SC 
  2 Nancy Ares, DuPage FSC 
  2 Julian Ares, Windy City FSC 
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Championship Adult Dance - Standings for the Second Dance 
  1 Nancy Ares, DuPage FSC 
  1 Julian Ares, Windy City FSC 
  2 Michelle Harvath, Detroit SC 
  2 Paul Harvath, Detroit SC 
 
Championship Adult Gold Ladies Free Skating - Final 

Standings 
  1 Leslie Amacker, Columbine FSC 
  2 Cynthia Crouse, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  3 Gail Sombati, Wyandotte FSC 
  4 Kristina Jameson, Chiller FSC 
  5 Maureen Linhardt, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  6 Susan Brownell, St. Louis SC 
  7 Courtney Schafer, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  8 Marie Sherry, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Championship Adult Gold Men Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Burton Powley, Individual Member 
  2 Jeffery Buchanan, Thoroughbred FSC 
  3 Christopher Williams, FSC of Minneapolis 
  4 Antonio Conte, Detroit SC 
  5 Nicholas Kopp, FSC of Minneapolis 
  6 Terrence Jinks, Berkley Royal Blades FSC 
 
Championship Masters Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Jill Rumstick, Rochester FSC 
  2 Deirdre Reeves, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  3 Diannalynne Wells, Individual Member 
  4 Karen HutterBranson, St. Louis SC 
  5 Sherry Dowlen, Colorado SC 
  6 Kelly Cook, Queen City FSC 
  7 Colleen Bloom, Roseville FSC 
  8 Pam Hess, Columbine FSC 
  9 Jenny Nelson, Aspen SC 
 10 Yvonne Dowlen, Colorado SC 
 
Gold Mixed Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Christopher Williams, FSC of Minneapolis 
  2 Jill Rumstick, Rochester FSC 
 
Gold Mixed Footwork - Final Standings 
  1 Burton Powley, Capitol Ice Academy 
  2 Leslie Amacker, Columbine FSC 
 
Gold Mixed Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Burton Powley, Capitol Ice Academy 
  2 Gail Sombati, Wyandotte FSC 
 
Master Novice Ladies Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Colleen Bloom, Roseville FSC 
  2 Leslie Amacker, Columbine FSC 
 

Masters Ladies Class I Interpretive - Final Standings 
  1 DiannaLynne Wells, Individual Member 
  2 Jill Rumstick, Rochester FSC 
  3 Jenny Nelson, Aspen SC 
  4 Maureen Linhardt, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
Masters Ladies Class II-III Interpretive - Final Standings 
  1 Gail Sombati, Wyandotte FSC 
  2 Leslie Amacker, University of Colorado 
  3 Cindy Crouse, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
Masters Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Jill Rumstick, Rochester FSC 
  2 Jenny Nelson, Aspen SC 
 
Masters Men Interpretive - Final Standings 
  1 Burton Powley, Capitol Ice Academy 
  2 Jeff Buchanan, Thoroughbred FSC 
  3 Christopher Williams, FSC of Minneapolis 
  4 Nicholas Kopp, FSC of Minneapolis 
 
Pre Bronze Ladies Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Kathleen Eickholt, Albuquerque FSC 
  2 Jodi Ayers, Columbine FSC 
 
Pre Bronze Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Molly Voss, Centennial SC 
  2 Marie Elena Kidd, Albuquerque FSC 
 
Silver Ladies Class III Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Linda Dowlen, Individual Member 
  2 Margretta Larson, Silver Blades FSC of KC 
 
Silver Ladies Class III Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Linda Dowlen, Individual Member 
  2 Cathy Meserole, Denver FSC 
 
Silver Ladies Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Susan Hamilton, Silver Blades FSC of KC 
  2 Victoria Trafka, Centennial SC 
 
Silver Ladies Footwork - Final Standings 
  1 Lisa Landon, Centennial SC 
  2 Linda Dowlen, Individual Member 
 
Silver Ladies Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Kristin Gulley, Utah FSC 
  2 Susan Hamilton, Silver Blades FSC of KC 
 
Young Adult Gold Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Lisa Hlavacek, Centennial SC 
  2 Claudia Ziegler, Houston FSC 
 
 


